Generated Form PTO-1595 (rev 12-95) Attorney Docket No. 22074661-25539

U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**IEET** 

I

100980722 PATENTS UNL x

		O 1 1 2 2		
To the Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd Address of receiving party(ies)	
Keith Lewish				
Duane Boone		Name: F	PLATINUM TECHNOLOGY IP, INC.	
Ed Carrigan				
Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>x</u>			
No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Address	: 1815 South Meyer Road	
			Oakwood Terrace, IL 60181-5241	
x Assignment	Merger			
~				
Security Agreemen	nt Change of Name			
Other		A ddition	ol momo(a) for oddrosa(oa) attached?	
E C D. ( Ed	12 1000 151 22 1000		al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _	
	y 12, 1999 and February 22, 1999	x_No		
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):			
TC-11 1	COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF			
If this document is being	g filed together with a new application, the	execution da	le of the application is	
A December Application N	I- (-) IIC C1N- 00/201 (07	T D D .		
A. Patent Application N	No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 09/201,607	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
	Filed: November 30, 1998			
	Additional numbers attached	Van	NI-	
Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Yes x No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		o. Total ni	imper of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:  Chris Kolefas		7 Total fo	27 CED 2 41) \$ 40.00	
Chris Koleias Baker & McKenzie		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
805 Third Avenue		Enc	Marad	
New York, New York 10022		Enclosed		
New Tork, New Tork 10022		X All or any deficiency is authorized to be charged		
		to An	of any deficiency is audiofized to be charged	
			posit Account No. 02-0393	
			8. Deposit Account No. 02-0393	
		о верози	1100 da 170. <u>02 02/3</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature	2.			
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.				
-	/// 1//	20		
Chris Kolefas	Charton	f	March 4,1999	
Name				
	-		8	
П	Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachment	s, and document; 6	
			Š	
			1/1999 JUNTKINS 00000078 02035	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with			40.00 CH	
the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in a addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Wash		an envelops	<b>8</b>	
		ishington,	<b>2</b> **	
	D.C. 20231, on	ł	Z	
Date Varch 4 77 Aus Reg. #		35,226	<b>E</b>	
	I and some ( )	Cela	<u>o</u>	
	CHRIS KOLEFAS	<del>- +-</del>	11/199 FC:581	
/C] 300586.1 BAKER & N. KENZIE		<u>3</u> 5		

[]

**REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0801** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,

Keith Lewish Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Citizenship: USA

Duane Boone Holland, Pennsylvania

Citizenship: USA

and

Ed Carrigan Marlton, New Jersey

Citizenship: USA

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING DYNAMIC RUN-TIME OBJECT DEFINITION IN A RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, the specification of which was filed on November 30, 1998 as application Serial No. 09/201,607.

WHEREAS PLATINUM TECHNOLOGY IP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1815 South Meyer Road, Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-5241, U.S.A., and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute,

[NYLIT] 53597.1

PATENT REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0802 continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

[NYLIT] 53597.1 2

PATENT REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0803 Executed on the date indicated below.

WITNESSED BY:

Name

101 Fox Hunt Dr.

Souderton Pa. 18964

WITNESSED BY: `

14 Skyline Drive

Chalfort, PA 18914 Address

Executed on the date indicated below.

Churin on	2/12/85
Duane Boone	Date

WITNESSED BY:

Name

101 Fox Hunt Dr.

Sonderton Pa 18964 Address

WITNESSED BY:

14 SKYLINE DRIVE

CHALFONT, PA 18914 Address

Executed on the date indicated below.

Ed Carrigan

Date

WITNESSED BY:

Ch 7. M. Derl

Name

101 Fox Hunt Dr.

Souderton Pa 18964
Address

WITNESSED BY:

Vame

14 SKYLINE DRIVE

CHALFONT, PA 18314

Address

5

**RECORDED: 03/08/1999** 

[NYLIT] 53597.1